

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 783 OF 2010

ABHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHIJEET Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent is not served.

Issue fresh notice to respondent. The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent-husband through his counsel who appears in the Divorce Petition No.173/2010 on the file of the Family Court, Pune.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master